60

61
46

100

102
103
112
101
108
111

45
54
56
52
14
42

Lisa Cash

Phoebe Fear
Kathryn Zietsman
Jane Lillycrop
Alison Dale
Shannon Quartly
Lucy Tighe
Amanda Whiteman
Noriko Goto
Rowena Walker

Angela Rose
Caroline Corish
NIna Wines
Tamzine Dougherty
Cad Currie

Anna Stephenson
Kerrie Hall

Jay Wren

Peter Walker
Daniel Howitt
Fabio Iskandarian
Steven Scott Young
Darren Bramwell
Mark Wilson

Place

WTC Triathlon Series

Presented by Avanti Plus Narrabeen - January 15, 2012

Sex
1F
2F
3F
4 F
5F
6 F
7F
8F
9F
10 F

1F
2F
3F
4 F
5F
6 F
7F
8 F

1M
2 M
3M
4 M
5M
6 M

Course?
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long

Short
Short
Short
Short
Short
Short
Short
Short

Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long

Swim
00:15:14
00:14:20
00:14:42
00:17:24
00:16:10
00:15:38
00:15:27
00:17:38
00:14:15
00:18:41

00:07:45
00:10:04
00:07:51
00:07:52
00:08:17
00:08:48
00:10:03
00:11:27

00:12:46
00:11:54
00:12:26

00:14:58
00:16:37

Run 1
00:14:14
00:14:37
00:15:12
00:15:13
00:15:09
00:16:18
00:16:14
00:17:17
00:15:09
00:17:11

00:15:56
00:16:08
00:15:51
00:16:38
00:16:15
00:17:59
00:20:08
00:21:11

00:12:06
00:12:56
00:13:20
00:26:19
00:14:00
00:13:06

Bike
00:38:58
00:39:31
00:40:45
00:39:31
00:41:09
00:39:49
00:43:27
00:41:29
00:47:47
00:43:38

00:29:55
00:28:51
00:32:49
00:31:57
00:33:47
00:34:50
00:33:26
00:36:01

00:33:29
00:36:30
00:35:40
00:37:00
00:34:57
00:36:01

Run 2
00:22:09
00:23:43
00:23:32
00:22:32
00:22:24
00:24:24
00:24:04
00:24:43
00:24:53
00:24:35

00:15:55
00:15:04
00:15:06
00:16:24
00:15:21
00:15:04
00:18:44
00:19:01

00:19:17
00:18:37
00:21:00
00:20:08
00:20:55
00:19:11

Total Time Comment
01:30:35
01:32:11
01:34:11
01:34:39
01:34:52
01:36:09
01:39:12
01:41:07
01:42:05
01:44:05

01:09:30
01:10:07
01:11:36
01:12:51
01:13:39
01:16:40
01:22:21
01:27:41

01:17:38
01:19:57
01:22:25
01:23:27
01:24:51
01:24:55



ARIATHLON CLUB
Race # Name
51 Ben Woods
12 Chris Breheny
23 Gavin Aquilina
11 Brian Black
26 Jarrod Blamey
59 lan Blaiklock
49 Matt Tonkin
48 Luke Maher
10 bobby smale
33 Paul Ryder
34 pete Ryan
58 Matthew Chrisie
32 Nigel Gibson
30 Nathan Johnson
28 John Nelson
9 Ben Smythe
17 David Wiles
16 David Thompson
50 Nick Matshall
19 Edmund Nockolds
37 Rob Carruthers
99 Rob Howitt
25 Jack Ritchie
8 Ben Goodland
53 David Cooper
36 Richard Chambers

Place

WTC Triathlon Series

Presented by Avanti Plus Narrabeen - January 15, 2012

Sex
7 M
8 M
9 M
10 M
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Course?
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long

Swim
00:14:18
00:13:44
00:14:18
00:15:20
00:13:24
00:13:40
00:15:06
00:11:34
00:15:16
00:12:13
00:14:22
00:12:29
00:15:58
00:15:08
00:15:12
00:18:38
00:16:23
00:15:55
00:14:47
00:16:44
00:15:29
00:14:13
00:15:34
00:16:17
00:15:01
00:21:18

Run 1
00:13:17
00:14:00
00:14:42
00:13:21
00:14:32
00:13:35
00:14:27
00:14:11
00:14:53
00:15:47
00:14:01
00:14:56
00:15:08
00:12:41
00:16:34
00:14:43
00:16:18
00:14:59
00:17:17
00:16:28
00:17:18
00:15:40
00:14:47
00:17:20
00:17:24
00:15:53

Bike
00:36:41
00:37:50
00:35:42
00:38:24
00:37:21
00:39:33
00:36:21
00:40:01
00:36:17
00:38:58
00:42:08
00:40:14
00:37:23
00:41:24
00:38:24
00:38:42
00:37:46
00:38:42
00:39:24
00:38:12
00:39:14
00:41:26
00:43:22
00:39:00
00:43:25
00:39:55

Run 2
00:20:59
00:20:15
00:21:31
00:20:06
00:22:36
00:21:11
00:23:15
00:23:44
00:23:23
00:23:20
00:19:55
00:23:20
00:22:54
00:23:20
00:23:52
00:22:16
00:24:05
00:25:15
00:23:41
00:23:55
00:23:57
00:25:43
00:24:43
00:26:21
00:25:13
00:24:00

Total Time Comment
01:25:16
01:25:48
01:26:14
01:27:11
01:27:53
01:27:59 Extra lap on bike
01:29:10
01:29:30
01:29:49
01:30:18
01:30:27
01:31:00
01:31:24
01:32:32
01:34:02
01:34:19
01:34:31
01:34:50
01:35:09
01:35:19
01:35:58
01:37:01
01:38:25
01:38:58
01:41:03
01:41:06



107
39
106
109
104
110

Frederick Donolato

Eduardo Moura
Pranil Singh
Mark Ayres

Rory O'Donoghue (TO PAY)

Elliott Cunnew
Neil Sheard
Greg Pride
Tyce Luchetti
Nigel Peach
Jason Whalley
Ted Reid

Chris Eager
Deane Adams

Lucas Sudbury
Scott Ewing
Steve Nichols
Mark Booth
Kye Duke
Ashley Wren

Place

WTC Triathlon Series

Presented by Avanti Plus Narrabeen - January 15, 2012

Sex
33 M
34 M
35 M
36 M
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
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Course?
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long

Short
Short
Short
Short
Short
Short

Swim
00:18:25
00:15:18
00:18:35
00:18:58
00:18:44
00:16:57
00:18:29
00:15:19
00:15:23
00:20:54
00:17:29
00:23:34
00:13:38
00:18:49

00:09:01
00:08:49
00:09:33
00:09:56
00:08:19
00:11:26

Run 1
00:17:17
00:17:11
00:17:29
00:18:57
00:19:46
00:18:34
00:19:34
00:17:55
00:19:08

00:20:16
00:29:54
00:14:03
00:24:42

00:16:29
00:18:40
00:20:43
00:20:01
00:20:30
00:21:12

Bike
00:40:53
00:40:52
00:40:54
00:41:05
00:40:32
00:41:15
00:38:41
00:45:34
00:43:25
01:01:00
00:41:37
00:50:43
00:32:10

00:26:53
00:28:47
00:31:15
00:31:08
00:32:13
00:36:00

Run 2
00:24:33
00:28:09
00:26:58
00:25:06
00:25:31
00:28:50
00:31:00
00:29:11
00:30:09
00:26:25
00:30:00
00:46:34
00:21:36

00:14:38
00:17:18
00:17:44
00:18:31
00:20:07
00:19:01

Total Time Comment
01:41:08
01:41:30
01:43:55
01:44:06
01:44:33
01:45:36
01:47:43
01:47:59
01:48:05
01:48:19
01:49:22
02:30:45
01:21:28 Lap short on bike
Withdrew

01:07:02
01:13:33
01:19:15
01:19:36
01:21:10
01:27:39



