

WTC Triathlon Series

Presented by Avanti Plus Narrabeen - January 15, 2012

Race #	Name	Place Sex	Course?	Swim	Run 1	Bike	Run 2	Total Time Comment
57	Lisa Cash	1 F	Long	00:15:14	00:14:14	00:38:58	00:22:09	01:30:35
6	Phoebe Fear	2 F	Long	00:14:20	00:14:37	00:39:31	00:23:43	01:32:11
44	Kathryn Zietsman	3 F	Long	00:14:42	00:15:12	00:40:45	00:23:32	01:34:11
4	Jane Lillycrop	4 F	Long	00:17:24	00:15:13	00:39:31	00:22:32	01:34:39
1	Alison Dale	5 F	Long	00:16:10	00:15:09	00:41:09	00:22:24	01:34:52
7	Shannon Quartly	6 F	Long	00:15:38	00:16:18	00:39:49	00:24:24	01:36:09
60	Lucy Tighe	7 F	Long	00:15:27	00:16:14	00:43:27	00:24:04	01:39:12
2	Amanda Whiteman	8 F	Long	00:17:38	00:17:17	00:41:29	00:24:43	01:41:07
61	Noriko Goto	9 F	Long	00:14:15	00:15:09	00:47:47	00:24:53	01:42:05
46	Rowena Walker	10 F	Long	00:18:41	00:17:11	00:43:38	00:24:35	01:44:05
100	Angela Rose	1 F	Short	00:07:45	00:15:56	00:29:55	00:15:55	01:09:30
3	Caroline Corish	2 F	Short	00:10:04	00:16:08	00:28:51	00:15:04	01:10:07
102	NIna Wines	3 F	Short	00:07:51	00:15:51	00:32:49	00:15:06	01:11:36
103	Tamzine Dougherty	4 F	Short	00:07:52	00:16:38	00:31:57	00:16:24	01:12:51
112	Cad Currie	5 F	Short	00:08:17	00:16:15	00:33:47	00:15:21	01:13:39
101	Anna Stephenson	6 F	Short	00:08:48	00:17:59	00:34:50	00:15:04	01:16:40
108	Kerrie Hall	7 F	Short	00:10:03	00:20:08	00:33:26	00:18:44	01:22:21
111	Jay Wren	8 F	Short	00:11:27	00:21:11	00:36:01	00:19:01	01:27:41
45	Peter Walker	1 M	Long	00:12:46	00:12:06	00:33:29	00:19:17	01:17:38
54	Daniel Howitt	2 M	Long	00:11:54	00:12:56	00:36:30	00:18:37	01:19:57
56	Fabio Iskandarian	3 M	Long	00:12:26	00:13:20	00:35:40	00:21:00	01:22:25
52	Steven Scott Young	4 M	Long		00:26:19	00:37:00	00:20:08	01:23:27
14	Darren Bramwell	5 M	Long	00:14:58	00:14:00	00:34:57	00:20:55	01:24:51
42	Mark Wilson	6 M	Long	00:16:37	00:13:06	00:36:01	00:19:11	01:24:55



WTC Triathlon Series

Presented by Avanti Plus Narrabeen - January 15, 2012

Race #	Name	Place Sex	Course?	Swim	Run 1	Bike	Run 2	Total Time Comment
51	Ben Woods	7 M	Long	00:14:18	00:13:17	00:36:41	00:20:59	01:25:16
12	Chris Breheny	8 M	Long	00:13:44	00:14:00	00:37:50	00:20:15	01:25:48
23	Gavin Aquilina	9 M	Long	00:14:18	00:14:42	00:35:42	00:21:31	01:26:14
11	Brian Black	10 M	Long	00:15:20	00:13:21	00:38:24	00:20:06	01:27:11
26	Jarrod Blamey	11 M	Long	00:13:24	00:14:32	00:37:21	00:22:36	01:27:53
59	Ian Blaiklock	12 M	Long	00:13:40	00:13:35	00:39:33	00:21:11	01:27:59 Extra lap on bike
49	Matt Tonkin	13 M	Long	00:15:06	00:14:27	00:36:21	00:23:15	01:29:10
48	Luke Maher	14 M	Long	00:11:34	00:14:11	00:40:01	00:23:44	01:29:30
10	bobby smale	15 M	Long	00:15:16	00:14:53	00:36:17	00:23:23	01:29:49
33	Paul Ryder	16 M	Long	00:12:13	00:15:47	00:38:58	00:23:20	01:30:18
34	pete Ryan	17 M	Long	00:14:22	00:14:01	00:42:08	00:19:55	01:30:27
58	Matthew Chrisie	18 M	Long	00:12:29	00:14:56	00:40:14	00:23:20	01:31:00
32	Nigel Gibson	19 M	Long	00:15:58	00:15:08	00:37:23	00:22:54	01:31:24
30	Nathan Johnson	20 M	Long	00:15:08	00:12:41	00:41:24	00:23:20	01:32:32
28	John Nelson	21 M	Long	00:15:12	00:16:34	00:38:24	00:23:52	01:34:02
9	Ben Smythe	22 M	Long	00:18:38	00:14:43	00:38:42	00:22:16	01:34:19
17	David Wiles	23 M	Long	00:16:23	00:16:18	00:37:46	00:24:05	01:34:31
16	David Thompson	24 M	Long	00:15:55	00:14:59	00:38:42	00:25:15	01:34:50
50	Nick Matshall	25 M	Long	00:14:47	00:17:17	00:39:24	00:23:41	01:35:09
19	Edmund Nockolds	26 M	Long	00:16:44	00:16:28	00:38:12	00:23:55	01:35:19
37	Rob Carruthers	27 M	Long	00:15:29	00:17:18	00:39:14	00:23:57	01:35:58
99	Rob Howitt	28 M	Long	00:14:13	00:15:40	00:41:26	00:25:43	01:37:01
25	Jack Ritchie	29 M	Long	00:15:34	00:14:47	00:43:22	00:24:43	01:38:25
8	Ben Goodland	30 M	Long	00:16:17	00:17:20	00:39:00	00:26:21	01:38:58
53	David Cooper	31 M	Long	00:15:01	00:17:24	00:43:25	00:25:13	01:41:03
36	Richard Chambers	32 M	Long	00:21:18	00:15:53	00:39:55	00:24:00	01:41:06



WTC Triathlon Series

Presented by Avanti Plus Narrabeen - January 15, 2012

Race #	Name	Place Sex	Course?	Swim	Run 1	Bike	Run 2	Total Time Comment
22	Frederick Donolato	33 M	Long	00:18:25	00:17:17	00:40:53	00:24:33	01:41:08
20	Eduardo Moura	34 M	Long	00:15:18	00:17:11	00:40:52	00:28:09	01:41:30
35	Pranil Singh	35 M	Long	00:18:35	00:17:29	00:40:54	00:26:58	01:43:55
55	Mark Ayres	36 M	Long	00:18:58	00:18:57	00:41:05	00:25:06	01:44:06
38	Rory O'Donoghue (TO PAY)	37 M	Long	00:18:44	00:19:46	00:40:32	00:25:31	01:44:33
21	Elliott Cunnew	38 M	Long	00:16:57	00:18:34	00:41:15	00:28:50	01:45:36
31	Neil Sheard	39 M	Long	00:18:29	00:19:34	00:38:41	00:31:00	01:47:43
24	Greg Pride	40 M	Long	00:15:19	00:17:55	00:45:34	00:29:11	01:47:59
41	Tyce Luchetti	41 M	Long	00:15:23	00:19:08	00:43:25	00:30:09	01:48:05
62	Nigel Peach	42 M	Long	00:20:54		01:01:00	00:26:25	01:48:19
27	Jason Whalley	43 M	Long	00:17:29	00:20:16	00:41:37	00:30:00	01:49:22
43	Ted Reid	44 M	Long	00:23:34	00:29:54	00:50:43	00:46:34	02:30:45
47	Chris Eager	45 M	Long	00:13:38	00:14:03	00:32:10	00:21:36	01:21:28 Lap short on bike
18	Deane Adams	46 M	Long	00:18:49	00:24:42			Withdrew
107	Lucas Sudbury	1 M	Short	00:09:01	00:16:29	00:26:53	00:14:38	01:07:02
39	Scott Ewing	2 M	Short	00:08:49	00:18:40	00:28:47	00:17:18	01:13:33
106	Steve Nichols	3 M	Short	00:09:33	00:20:43	00:31:15	00:17:44	01:19:15
109	Mark Booth	4 M	Short	00:09:56	00:20:01	00:31:08	00:18:31	01:19:36
104	Kye Duke	5 M	Short	00:08:19	00:20:30	00:32:13	00:20:07	01:21:10
110	Ashley Wren	6 M	Short	00:11:26	00:21:12	00:36:00	00:19:01	01:27:39